COCHIN PORT AUTHORITY

www.tenderwizard.com/CPT

Tender No: T6/T-2029/2024-C Date: 22/10/2024 (PRICE BID)

Name of Work: "Repairing the surface at CFS shed flooring".

SCHEDULE- A- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT

Please Enter the Contractor Name							
Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Department al rates (Rs) in figures	_	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
	Chipping the concrete by standard power driven percussion type or of approved make including tapering of all edges, making square shoulders of cavities including cleaning the exposed concrete surface and reinforcement with wire brushes etc. and disposal of debris for all lead including cost of all labour, tools, equipments and lifts all complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge	661.00	One Square Metre	131.15	Rupees One Hundred Thirty One and Fifteen Paise Only	86690.15	Rupees Eighty Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety and Fifteen Paise Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Department al rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
	Supplying and applying Epoxy Resin based concrete bonding agent (a solvent free epoxy resin, which is supplied as a two-pack component in pre- weighed quantities for ready mix and use condition) for bonding between old & new concrete including cost of all labour, bonding agent, tools, equipments etc. complete as directed by the Engineer-in-charge	254.00	Litre	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	228600.00	Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only
	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level using concret of grade 1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand (zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including cost of all labour, materials, tools, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-charge all complete.	33.00	One Cubic Metre	9799.40	Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Nine and Forty Paise Only	323380.20	Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighty and Twenty Paise Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Department al rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
	Demolishing Brickwork manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead all including cost of labour, materials, tools, equipments etc. as per detailed specifications and direction of Engineer-incharge.	4.00	One Cubic Metre	1977.65	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Seven and Sixty Five Paise Only	7910.60	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ten and Sixty Paise Only
	Providing and fixing up to floor five level precast cement concrete solid block, including hoisting and setting in position with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), cost of required centering, shuttering complete 1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand(zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).including cost of all labour,tools, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and direction by the Engineer-in-charge	4.00	One Cubic Metre	19354.15	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Four and Fifteen Paise Only	77416.60	Rupees Seventy Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen and Sixty Paise Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Department al rates (Rs) in figures	_	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
	Plastering wih cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand) 12 mm thick including finishing, curing etc. complete. including cost of all labour, materials, tools, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-incharge all complete.	16.00	One Square Metre	375.30	Rupees Three Hundred Seventy Five and Thirty Paise Only	6004.80	Rupees Six Thousand Four and Eighty Paise Only
	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: including cost of all labour, materials, tools, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-charge all complete.	13.00	One Square Metre	165.19	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five and Nineteen Paise Only	2147.47	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Forty Seven and Forty Seven Paise Only

Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Department al rates (Rs) in figures	_	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retroreflective) of specified shade / colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully / semi automatic thermoplastic plaint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe hearter, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material including cost of all labour, materials, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	One Square Metre	825.30	Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Five and Thirty Paise Only	24759.00	Rupees Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Nine Only
Total					756908.82	Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eight and Eighty Two Paise Only
	Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retroreflective) of specified shade / colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully / semi automatic thermoplastic plaint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe hearter, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material including cost of all labour, materials, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retroreflective) of specified shade / colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully / semi automatic thermoplastic plaint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe hearter, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material including cost of all labour, materials, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	Sub- heads and items of work Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retroreflective) of specified shade / colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully / semi automatic thermoplastic plaint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe hearter, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material including cost of all labour, materials, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge. Unit Water One Square Metre	Sub- heads and items of work Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retroreflective) of specified shade / colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully / semi automatic thermoplastic plaint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe hearter, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material including cost of all labour, materials, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge. Unit al rates (Rs) in figures One Square Metre	Sub- heads and items of work Quantity Init al rates (Rs) in in figures Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retroreflective) of specified shade / colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully / semi automatic thermoplastic plaint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe hearter, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material including cost of all labour, materials, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge. Init al rates (Rs) in words One Square Metre 825.30 Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Five and Thirty Paise Only	Sub- heads and items of work Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retroreflective) of specified shade / colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully / semi automatic thermoplastic plaint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe hearter, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material including cost of all labour, materials, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge. Unit al rates (Rs) in words In figures None Square Metre One Square Metre Square Metre 24759.00

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Department al rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
			Departemen tal Estimated amount	Percentage qu below the De Amou	partmental	Above/ Below	
Percen	Percentage quoted above/ below the departmental amount shown in the above schedule				In Figures	In Words	
	Notes: 1. The Tenderer shall quote either plus or minus sign (eg: +5 or -5) and in figures and words 2. Only two decimal digits shall be accepted 3. Tenderers shall also quote Above/ Below in words themselves in the last column. 4.In case of discepancy in words and figures the quoted figure in word will prevail						
	" This is an Electronic Submission. No Need of Signature"						